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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6186
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
CAPACITY OF WIND FARMS
Poddar Smt. Aparupa

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of generation capacity of wind farms installed in the country during each of the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise;

(b) the quantum of electricity generated by wind farms feeded to General Grid during the said period;

(c) whether the Government proposes to install wind farms in public sector during the financial year 2015-16; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): The State-wise wind power installed capacity during the last three years and the current year is given at Annexure.

(b): As per information provided by CEA, the electricity generated and fed to grid during 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-15 (upto
February) are 31.98 BU, 31.27 BU and 32.19 BU respectively.

(c)&(d): Yes, Madam. Public Sector Under- takings (PSUs) have installed around 500 MW wind power projects in the country. Approx.
150 MW wind power is estimated to be installed by PSUs in 2015-16.
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